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[/ Wodiica gissto modulo
39 risposte

Vedi tutte le risposte

Riepilogo

Part | - Student's data

Select your School

ITIS Santuce [17] ITCG Niccolini Volterra - Italy 22 56%
ITIS Santucci Pomarance - Italy 17 44%
St Johns CofE (C) School, Wetley Rocks - England 0 0%

Szkola Podstawowa nr 13 - Poland 0 0%
Lambertischule Aurich - Germany 0 0%
AYA Denizcilik Anadolu Meslek Lisesi- Turkey 0 0%
ITCG Nicc
You are:
Male 28 72%
Famale Female 11  28%
Male [28] —
You are:
< 10 years old 0 0%
>= 10 and < 15 years old 0 0%
>=15and<20yearsold 37 95%
o 15 and < [37]—] 20 and over years old 1 3%
Part Il - Parents
What are your FATHER's educational qualifications?
High seconda [15] —— ~— Post-diploma [3]
~— Degree [3]
— | do not know [1]
) ~—— Elementary sc [5]
Three-year vo [2] g
Middle schoo [10]—————
Elementary school leaving certificate 5 13%
Middle school leaving certificate 10 26%
Three-year vocational qualification 2 5%
High secondary school diploma(Grammar school, Technical school, Vocational school) 15 38%

Post-diploma school certificates, other than a degree (College of physical education, Academy of fine arts, Academy of music) 3 8%
Degree 3 8%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1EPHSYkKm3t2W 3ThJ0atkC 1bW TT280iphtORWPvD7QHM /viewanalytics 117
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| do not know

What does your FATHER do at present?

Worker, oper [24] —
— Retired [4]
Unemplayed [0]
- Housewite [0]

\-Manager, Univ [1]
*—\-Entrepreneur, [0]

“Professional [5]
Teacher, cler [2]—————— — Self-employed [3]

Unemployed
Housewife
Manager, University professor, official, military officer

Entrepreneur, landowner

Professional employee, non-commissioned officer, professional man (psychologist, researcher, doctor, lawyer, Head of the Police, etc.)

Self-employed worker (trader, craftsman, farmer, mechanic, tailor, etc.)

Teacher, clerk, non-commissioned officer

Worker, operator, member of a cooperative(technician, nurse, waiter, assistant, etc.)

Retired

What are your MOTHER's educational qualifications?

High seconda [16] — Post-diploma [4]

— Degree [2]
— | do not know [1]
Elementary sc [0]

Three-year vo [5] Middle schoa [11]

Elementary school leaving certificate
Middle school leaving certificate
Three-year vocational qualification

High secondary school diploma(Grammar school, Technical school, Vocational school)
Post-diploma school certificates, other than a degree (College of physical education, Academy of fine arts, Academy of music)

Degree
| do not know

What does your MOTHER do at present?

— Worker, oper [12]

Teacher. cler [4]—y

Self-employed [2] —k_

Professional [4]

— Retired [1]
Unemployed [0]

Manager. Univ [0]
Entrepreneur, [0]-
Housewife [16)]

Unemployed
Housewife
Manager, University professor, official, military officer

Entrepreneur, landowner

Professional employee, non-commissioned officer, professional man (psychologist, researcher, doctor, lawyer, Head of the Police, etc.)

Self-employed worker (trader, craftsman, farmer, mechanic, tailor, etc.)
Teacher, clerk, non-commissioned officer

Worker, operator, member of a cooperative(technician, nurse, waiter, assistant, etc.)

Retired
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41%
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3%
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10%
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10%
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10%
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Father [Your parents’ weekly work timetable]

< 36 hrs
> 36 hirs
day shift

night shift

o 6 12

Mother [Your parents' weekly work timetable]

Parents and students' activities - Moduli Google

day shift -

night shift

0 4 8

Father [Their place of work is:]

town of residence

less than 50 km

maore than 50 km

0 3

Mother [Their place of work is:]

less than 50 km -

mare than 50 km

0 6

Father [Means of transport used:]

Public tranports I

Mother [Means of transport used:]

Public tranports -

Car pooling

Part lll - Students

24

30

36

30

< 36 hrs 7
> 36 hrs 28
day shift

night shift

< 36 hrs 20
> 36 hrs 15
day shift

night shift

town of residence
less than 50 km
more than 50 km

town of residence
less than 50 km
more than 50 km

Public tranports
Own car

Car sharing

Car pooling

Public tranports
Own car

Car sharing

Car pooling

18%
2%
8%
0%

51%
38%
5%
0%

16 41%
10 26%
10 26%

28 72%
7 18%
0 0%

1 3%
31 79%
3 8%
2 5%

4 10%
28 72%
3 8%
0 0%
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A. School

learn new things [Think about you and your study. For you it is important to:]
not at all 4 10%

not at all little 6 15%
little: enough 17 44%
enough much 1 28%
much
1] 3 [ 9 12 15 18

show other people that | am a smart student [Think about you and your study. For you it is important to:]

notatall 11 28%
not at all

little 15 38%
little enough 9 23%
much 3 8%

enough

much

hide my difficulties [Think about you and your study. For you it is important to:]
notatall 11 28%

ot at all little 14 36%
little: enough 1 28%
enough much 2 5%
much
0 3 [ ] 12 15

understand what | study [Think about you and your study. For you it is important to:]

not at all 1 3%
ot at all l little 7 18%
little: enough 14  36%

1] 3 [ g 12 15

much

18

improve my knowledge and competences [Think about you and your study. For you it is important to:]

not at all 2 5%
not at all -

little 6 15%
little enough 1 28%
much 19 49%

4 & 12 18 20

much

=]

I need at least one degree to find a job in the future, a well-paid and prestigious job [Here below you will find a list
of reasons why it might be important for you to go to school. How much does each of them correspond to the
reasons why you attend school?]

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1EPHSYkKm3t2W 3ThJOatkC 1bW T T280iphtORWPvD 7QHM /viewanalytics 417
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not at all 2 5%

notatai JJj] little 5 13%
little enough 5 13%
much 26 67%

enough

much

=
w
sy
(=]
-
w
x5
(=}

25 30

Just for the pleasure | feel by learning new things [Here below you will find a list of reasons why it might be
important for you to go to school. How much does each of them correspond to the reasons why you attend

school?]
not at all 6 15%
ot at all little 17 44%
little enough 12 31%
enough much 3 8%
much
o 3 & 9 12 15 18

I don’t have a clear idea about the importance of school so far; it sometimes seems to me that | am wasting my
time [Here below you will find a list of reasons why it might be important for you to go to school. How much does
each of them correspond to the reasons why you attend school?]

notatall 12 31%
not at all

little 13 33%
little: enough 8 21%
much 5 13%

enough

much

Being a good student makes me feel an important person [Here below you will find a list of reasons why it might
be important for you to go to school. How much does each of them correspond to the reasons why you attend

school?]
not at all 6 15%
not atall lttle 14 36%
little enough 13 33%
anough much 5 13%
much
i 3 & 9 12 15

I think that finishing my studies will help me have more competences for my professional development [Here
below you will find a list of reasons why it might be important for you to go to school. How much does each of
them correspond to the reasons why you attend school?]

not at all 3 8%
not at all - little 3 8%
enough 12 31%
much 20 51%

little

enough

=
p =S
e
"
P
—_
[=:]
[}
=]

What is the degree you want to get?

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1EPHSYkKm3t2W 3ThJOatkC 1bW T T280iphtORWPvD 7QHM /viewanalytics

517



12/1/2015 Parents and students' activities - Moduli Google

Three-year de [5]
Post-diploma [4]——

— Ordinary degr [8]

— MNane (I think [0]
“Three-year vo [0]

High seconda [23]

None (I think | will study until the completion of compulsory education) 0
Three-year vocational qualification (Vocational school or training course centre) 0
High secondary school diploma (grammar school, technical school, vocational school) 23
Post-diploma school certificates, other than a degree (College of physical education, Academy of fine arts, Academy of music)
Three-year degree 5
Ordinary degree (at least two years after the three-year degree) or a research doctorate
As for the job that you would like to do one day, the degree is:
Important, w [15] irrelevant 4 10%
Not very important 0 0%
Important 19 49%

Important, with the attendance of refresher courses 15 38%

‘ irrelevant [4]
Mot very impo [0]

Important [19]

Maths [According to your school experience concerning your insertion into the labour market, do you believe
that the proposed contents in the following subjects are suitable?]

no 9 23%
no partially 15  38%
partially yes 14  36%
yes
0 3 6 3 12 15

Italian language [According to your school experience concerning your insertion into the labour market, do you
believe that the proposed contents in the following subjects are suitable?]

no 2 5%

ne . partially 13 33%

partially _ yes 23 59%
] 5 10 15 20 25

0%
0%
59%
10%
13%
15%

Foreign language [According to your school experience concerning your insertion into the labour market, do you

believe that the proposed contents in the following subjects are suitable?]

no 2 5%
no )
partially 10 26%
partially yes 26 67%
yes
o 5 10 15 20 25 30

Sciences (Physics, Chemistry, Biology) [According to your school experience concerning your insertion into the

labour market, do you believe that the proposed contents in the following subjects are suitable?]

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1EPHSYkKm3t2W 3ThJOatkC 1bW T T280iphtORWPvD 7QHM /viewanalytics
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no 14 36%
partially 15 38%

yes

no

=
(=)
=]
w
-
i)
-
4]

Informatics [According to your school experience concerning your insertion into the labour market, do you
believe that the proposed contents in the following subjects are suitable?]

yes

no 3 8%
ne - partially 10  26%
partially _ yes 25 64%

=)
w

10 15 20 25

Professional subject: Business economy [According to your school experience concerning your insertion into
the labour market, do you believe that the proposed contents in the following subjects are suitable?]

no 2 5%

no i
partially 12 31%
partially yes 24 62%

yes

15 20 25

=
w
-
=

Professional subject: Electrotechnics [According to your school experience concerning your insertion into the
labour market, do you believe that the proposed contents in the following subjects are suitable?]

no 12 31%
ne partially 10  26%
partially yes 16  41%
yes
0 3 6 a 12 15 18

Maths [According to your expected competences concerning your insertion into the labour market, do you
believe that the acquired abilities in the following subjects are suitable?]

no 12 31%

no i
partially 9 23%
partially yes 17 44%

yes

=]
L
=]
w
—
[§4]
—
w
—
o

Italian language [According to your expected competences concerning your insertion into the labour market, do
you believe that the acquired abilities in the following subjects are suitable?]

no 4 10%
no )
partially 12 31%
partially yes 22 56%
yes
0 4 8 12 16 20 24

Foreign language [According to your expected competences concerning your insertion into the labour market, do
you believe that the acquired abilities in the following subjects are suitable?]

no 1 3%
ne partially 7 18%
partially yes 30 77%

yes

=
=23
—_
)
-
oo
53
g
L
=]
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Sciences (Physics, Chemistry, Biology) [According to your expected competences concerning your insertion into
the labour market, do you believe that the acquired abilities in the following subjects are suitable?]

no 17  44%
partially 14 36%

na

yes

0 3 ] a 12 15 18

Informatics [According to your expected competences concerning your insertion into the labour market, do you
believe that the acquired abilities in the following subjects are suitable?]

no 3 8%
ne partially 6 15%
partially yes 29 74%

=
(=23
-
i
-
oo
3
E
L
=]

Professional subject: Business economy [According to your expected competences concerning your insertion
into the labour market, do you believe that the acquired abilities in the following subjects are suitable?]

no 3 8%
no i
partially 12 31%
partially yes 23 59%
yes
] 5 10 15 20 25

Professional subject: Electrotechnics [According to your expected competences concerning your insertion into
the labour market, do you believe that the acquired abilities in the following subjects are suitable?]

no 11 28%
partially 12 31%

no

yes

0 3 6 a 12 15

B. Work

My future in the labour market leaves me totally indifferent because | prefer to live in the present time [According
to you vision of the future regarding the labour market, indicate to which extent you agree on the following
statements:]

notatall 11 28%

not at all little 17 44%
little enough 7 18%
enough much 3 8%
much
] 3 & g 12 15 18

My future in the labour market is a source of concern [According to you vision of the future regarding the labour
market, indicate to which extent you agree on the following statements:]

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1EPHSYkKm3t2W 3ThJ0atkC 1bW TT280iphtORWPvD7QHM /viewanalytics
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not at all 1 3%

not atai fj little 10 26%
little enough 18 46%
much 9 23%

enough

much

o
Y
o
o

16 20

I have a clear view of my working activity: it depends upon me and my choices [According to you vision of the
future regarding the labour market, indicate to which extent you agree on the following statements:]

not at all 3 8%
not at all

little 10 26%
little enough 14 36%
much 1 28%

enough

much

=
L
=23
w

12 15

making experiences in the present is very important to build up and improve my future [According to you vision
of the future regarding the labour market, indicate to which extent you agree on the following statements:]

not at all 2 5%

not at alt . little 2 5%
little . enough 6 15%
much 28 72%
o 5 12 18 24 30
Do you think that the most serious risk for your future is:
to lack the n [8] —— not to have t [5]
—not to enjoy [4]
to have a tem [4] —
to remain un [17]
to remain unemployed 17 44%
to have a temporary job 4 10%
to lack the necessary things for a living 8 21%
not to have the right job corresponding to your qualifications 5 13%
not to enjoy one’s pension 4 10%

family [To what extent do you agree on the degree of importance of the following aspects of life?]

not at all 2 5%
not at all . little 2 5%

little: enough 6 15%

enaugh much 28 72%

much

=
(=

12 18 24 30

friendship [To what extent do you agree on the degree of importance of the following aspects of life?]

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1EPHSYkKm3t2W 3ThJOatkC 1bW T T280iphtORWPvD 7QHM /viewanalytics 97
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not at all 0 0%
not at all

little 5 13%
little enough 18 46%
encugh much 15 38%
much
0 4 & 12 16 20

health [To what extent do you agree on the degree of importance of the following aspects of life?]
not at all 0 0%

notat 2ll little 5 13%
little: enough 8 21%
much 25 64%

enough

much

=
w
-
=]
—
o
na
=]
my
w

success and personal career [To what extent do you agree on the degree of importance of the following aspects

of life?]
not at all 1 3%
not at glt I little 3 8%
little enough 14 36%
much 20 51%

enough

=
=
(=<}
.
i~
-
m
na
=

study [To what extent do you agree on the degree of importance of the following aspects of life?]

not at all 2 5%
not at all . little 6 15%
enough 23 59%
much 7 18%

little

enough

much

=
w
-
=]
—
(42
ma
=]
[y
w

personal interests [To what extent do you agree on the degree of importance of the following aspects of life?]

not at all 1 3%
not at glt little 4 10%
little enough 15 38%
enough much 18 46%
much
1} 4 8 12 16 20

social engagement [To what extent do you agree on the degree of importance of the following aspects of life?]
not at all 4 10%
little 7 18%
little enough 23 59%

much 4 10%

much

not at all

0 5 10 15 20 25

politics [To what extent do you agree on the degree of importance of the following aspects of life?]

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1EPHSYkKm3t2W 3ThJOatkC 1bW T T280iphtORWPvD 7QHM /viewanalytics 10117
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not at all 9 23%

ot at all little 14 36%
little enough 1 28%
much 4 10%
enough
much
0 3 6 9 12 15

job [To what extent do you agree on the degree of importance of the following aspects of life?]

not at all 2 5%

notat 2ll . little 5 13%
little: enough 7 18%
much 24 62%

enough

=
w
-
=]
—
o
na
=]
my
w

love [To what extent do you agree on the degree of importance of the following aspects of life?]

not at all 0 0%

not atall lttle 6 15%
little enough 12 31%
much 20 51%

enough

much

o

free time [To what extent do you agree on the degree of importance of the following aspects of life?]

not at all 0 0%

ot &k &t little 10 26%
little: enough 10 26%
much 18 46%

enough

much

o
o
==
-
i3
—_
o
3
=

To receive the help of influential people [In order to find a job it is important:]

not at all 1 3%
not atall lttle 6 15%
little enough 14 36%
anough much 17  44%
much
0 3 & g 12 15 18

To have a good appearance [In order to find a job it is important:]
not at all 2 5%

not at all - little 7 18%
enough 15 38%
much 14 36%

little

enough

much

=
L
(=3
w

12 15

To be lucky [In order to find a job it is important:]

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1EPHSYkKm3t2W 3ThJOatkC 1bW T T280iphtORWPvD 7QHM /viewanalytics 1117
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not at all 1 3%
rot at all little 7 18%
little: enough 19 49%
much 11 28%
enough
much
0 4 8 12 16 20
to be competent [In order to find a job it is important:]
not at all 1 3%
not at all I little 5 13%
little: enough 12 31%
much 20 51%

enough

much

=]
f =
=]
—
ha
—_
m
[}
=]

To be persevering in looking for a job [In order to find a job it is important:]
not at all 2 5%

not at all - little 3 8%

little enough 18 46%

much 15 38%

much

=
=
(=]
.
i~}
-
m
na
=

to obtain a good degree [In order to find a job it is important:]

not at all 0 0%
not at all

little 5 13%
little: enough 18 46%
much 15  38%
enough
much

o
o
=]
-
i3
—_
o
3
=

to speak the foreign languages [In order to find a job it is important:]

not at all 2 5%
not at all

little 2 5%
little: enough 5 13%
enough much 29 74%
much
0 5 12 18 24 30

To have ICT competences [In order to find a job it is important:]

not at all 1 3%
not at all I little 7 18%
enough 11 28%
much 19  49%

little

enough

=
.
(=]
.
P
-
m
na
=

To be able to work in team [In order to find a job it is important:]

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1EPHSYkKm3t2W 3ThJOatkC 1bW T T280iphtORWPvD 7QHM /viewanalytics 1217
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not at all 2 5%

not atall little 5 13%
little enough 15  38%
much 16  41%
enough
much
0 3 [ g 12 15 18

To be able to communicate [In order to find a job it is important:]

not at all 2 5%
not at all . little 1 3%

Iinlel enough 1 28%
much 24 62%
0 5 10 15 20 25

To be helpful [In order to find a job it is important:]

not at all 2 5%
not at all . little 4 10%

Iittle- enough 10 26%

0 4 8 12 16 20 24

To be resourceful [In order to find a job it is important:]

not at all -

not at all 2 5%
little 5 13%

inve | enough 13  33%
much 18 46%
[h] 4 8 12 16 20

The pay [Being given the choice of two jobs, you consider decisive for your choice the following aspects: ]

not at all 1 3%
not atall lttle 3 8%
little enough 9 23%
anough much 25 64%
much
0 5 10 15 20 25

the possibility of showing your competences [Being given the choice of two jobs, you consider decisive for your
choice the following aspects: ]

not at all 1 3%
notat &ll I little 4 10%
little enough 13 33%
much 20 51%
enough
much
0 4 8 12 16 20

The opportunity of a professional growth and a brilliant career [Being given the choice of two jobs, you consider
decisive for your choice the following aspects: ]

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1EPHSYkKm3t2W 3ThJOatkC 1bW T T280iphtORWPvD 7QHM /viewanalytics 13117
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not at all 0 0%
not at all

little 4 10%
little enough 6 15%
much 28 72%
enough
much
0 <] 12 18 24 30

The social prestige of your job [Being given the choice of two jobs, you consider decisive for your choice the
following aspects: ]

not at all 1 3%

not atai ff] little 6 15%

Iinle_ enough 14 36%
0 3 & ] 12 15 18

The stability of your job [Being given the choice of two jobs, you consider decisive for your choice the following

aspects: ]
not at all 0 0%
not at all little 5 13%
little - enough 5 13%
enouch - much 28 72%
0 5 12 18 24 30

The interest in your job [Being given the choice of two jobs, you consider decisive for your choice the following
aspects: ]

not at all 0 0%

little 6 15%

enough 10 26%

much 22 56%

not at all

little

enough

much

o
b
(==

12 186 20 24

The amount of work and the flexibility of your timetable and spare time [Being given the choice of two jobs, you
consider decisive for your choice the following aspects: ]

not at all 1 3%
not at glt little 4 10%
little enough 19  49%
enough much 14  36%
much
s} 4 8 12 16 20

The autonomy in organising one’s own work [Being given the choice of two jobs, you consider decisive for your
choice the following aspects: ]

not at all 2 5%

not at alt - little 5 13%
little - enough 15 38%
much 16 41%

0 3 6 9 12 15 18

much

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1EPHSYkKm3t2W 3ThJOatkC 1bW T T280iphtORWPvD 7QHM /viewanalytics 14117
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Your relationship with colleagues [Being given the choice of two jobs, you consider decisive for your choice the
following aspects: ]

not at all 2 5%
not at all{

little 4 10%
little enough 18 46%
enough | much 14  36%
much |
0 4 8 12 16 20

The consistency with one’s qualifications [Being given the choice of two jobs, you consider decisive for your
choice the following aspects: ]

not at all 2 5%
not at all - little 5 13%
enough 16 41%
much 15 38%

little
enough

much

=]
L
=23
w

12 15 18

The distance home-work place [Being given the choice of two jobs, you consider decisive for your choice the
following aspects: ]

not at all 3 8%
not at all

little 13 33%

little enough 9 23%

much 13 33%

enough
much
15
C. My future and |
Which job would you choose among the following ones?
entrepreneur [1] q state manager [3] worker 3 8%
— farmer 1 3%
— private manag [7]
trader 0 0%
_ craftsman 1 3%
professional [18] waorker [3] o
rfarmer [1] civil servant 2 5%
trader [0

:Irqartesl-ﬁ a]r 1] private employee 2 5%
;‘,’*’.‘,;g";’f,ﬂ':,k’}z- professional man 18  46%
entrepreneur 1 3%
state manager 3 8%
private manager 7 18%

Do you think that for a given period of your life you would be willing to give up starting a family in favour of your
career?

yes 30 77%
no [8] no 8 21%

yes [30] ——

Do you think that for a given period of your life you would be willing to renounce your free time in favour of your
career?

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1EPHSYkKm3t2W 3ThJOatkC 1bW T T280iphtORWPvD 7QHM /viewanalytics 15117
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yes 26 67%
no 12 31%

——no[12]

yes [28]

To access the labour market, would you move to another place?

yos [14] | don’t know 5 13%
No 5 13%
yes, but on favourable terms 14 36%
yes 14 36%
yes, buton [14]— — | don't know [5]

———No 5]

If you had to move somewhere due to work reasons, would you be willing to go:

near the town of residence 8 21%
near the town of .. in the province of my residential town 5  13%
in the pravince o... in the region of residence 7 18%

) ) in northern Italy 8 21%
in the region of ...

in central Italy 1 28%

in northern taly in southern Italy 0 0%
in central Italy in a EU country 16 41%
in an extra-european country 12 31%

in southern [taly-

in an extra-europ...

=
L
(=2
[1+]
=]
[
s
w
—
==}

To access the labour market and not being in a position to choose, would you accept any job?
no 2 5%

yes, but onl [14] ——y ——vyes [8] I don’t know 14 36%

| don't know [14]

yes, but only if well paid 14  36%
yes 8 21%

Are you informed on the job opportunities and offers concerning your territory?

yes 25 64%
no 13 33%

——no[13]

yes [25] b

Do you know any associations, organisations or agencies in your territory which help people find a job?

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1EPHSYkKm3t2W 3ThJOatkC 1bW T T280iphtORWPvD 7QHM /viewanalytics 16/17
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——no 18] yes 20 51%
no 18  46%

yes [20]

Numero di risposte giornaliere

24
20
16
12
-]
4

1]
181214 2z2nzn4
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